Riverside County Sheriff's Fee Schedule - 2024

Sheriff's Deposit Original
Type of Process Fee Required Documents Required POS to:
Single Process Services
Original Bench Warrant
Bench Warrant CCP 491.160/708.170 $ 50.00 | $ 50.00 |Sheriff's Instructions Court
Original Bench Warrant
Bench Warrant CCP 1993 varies | $ 175.00 |Sheriff's Instructions Court
Defendant's Claim & Order/Small Claims* Copy of Documents to be served
Plaintiff's Claim & Order/Small Claims* $ 50.00 | $ 50.00 |Sheriff's Instructions Court
Copy of Documents to be served
Landlord Notice* $ 50.00 | $ 50.00 |Sheriff's Instructions Requestor
Notice of Hearing (incl. Denied TRO) Copy of Documents to be served
Order to Show Cause $ 50.00 | $ 50.00 |Sheriff's Instructions Court
Copy of Documents to be served
Order for Examination (ORAP) $ 50.00 | $ 50.00 |Sheriff's Instructions Court
Copy of Documents to be served
Request for Order $ 50.00 | $ 50.00 |Sheriff's Instructions Court
Copy of Documents to be served
Subpoena Criminal/Juvenile No Charge | No Charge [Sheriff's Instructions Requested Requestor
Subpoena (Personal Appearance) Copy of Documents to be served
Subpoena Duces Tecum $ 50.00 | $ 50.00 |Sheriff's Instructions Requestor
Summons & Complaint* Copy of Documents to be served
Summons & Petition $ 50.00 | $ 50.00 [Sheriff's Instructions Requestor
Temporary Restraining Order $ 50.00 | $ 50.00 |Copy of Documents to be served
Restraining Order After Hearing unless waived| unless waived |Sheriff's Instructions Court

* If you want to allow for Substitute Service, you must provide 2 copies of the service documents per person being served.

Miscellaneous Fees

Copies (per page) $ 1.25
Disbursement Fee (per check) $ 15.00
Notary Fee $ 15.00
Service Cancellation* $ 50.00
Service Not Found* $ 50.00

* The Sheriff is entitled to his fee whether or not service has been effectuated.
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Riverside County Sheriff's Fee Schedule - 2024

Sheriff's Deposit Service Time/
Type of Process Fee Required Documents Required Expiration
Attachment
Attachment - Garnishment 50.00 | $ 50.00 |Original or Electronic Writ 60 Days
Attachment - Personal Property varies | $ 2,500.00 |Electronic Writ Decl. (if appl.) from
Attachment - Real Property varies | $§  400.00 |Sheriff's Instructions date of
Attachment - Real Property Right to Attach Order Receipt
served by Registered Process Server varies [ $  300.00 |Copy of Undertaking
Execution/Levies
Original or Electronic Writ 180 Days
Bank Levy - Book Levy - Rent Levy Sheriff's Instructions from Writ
Third Party Levy 50.00 | $ 50.00 |Electronic Writ Decl. (if appl.) Issuance
Original or Electronic Writ
Sheriff's Instructions
Copy of Undertaking 60 Days
Order for Writ of Possession from Writ
Claim & Delivery varies | $ 2,500.00 |Electronic Writ Decl. (if appl.) Issuance
Original or Electronic Writ 180 Days
EWO Application from Writ
Earnings Withholding Order (EWO) 45.00 | $ 45.00 |Electronic Writ Decl & WG-035 (if appl) Issuance
Eviction 180.00 | $ 180.00 |Original or Electronic Writ 180 Days
Sheriff's Instructions from Writ
Re-Posting 125.00 | $ 100.00 |Electronic Writ Decl. (if appl.) Issuance
Original or Electronic Writ 180 Days
Sheriff's Instructions from Writ
Keeper - 8 Hours 125.00 [ $  300.00 |Electronic Writ Decl. (if appl.) Issuance
Original or Electronic Writ 180 Days
Sheriff's Instructions from Writ
Personal Property Levy varies [ $ 2,500.00 |Electronic Writ Decl. (if appl.) Issuance
Original or Electronic Writ 180 Days
Sheriff's Instructions from Writ
Real Property Levy varies [ $ 2,500.00 |Electronic Writ Decl. (if appl.) Issuance
Original or Electronic Writ 180 Days
Sheriff's Instructions from Writ
Safe Deposit Box 170.00 [ $  650.00 |Electronic Writ Decl. (if appl.) Issuance
Original or Electronic Writ 180 Days
Sheriff's Instructions from Writ
Till Tap 125.00 [ $  125.00 |Electronic Writ Decl. (if appl.) Issuance
Original or Electronic Writ 180 Days
Writ of Possession for Personal Property Sheriff's Instructions from Writ
(Turnover) varies [ $ 2,500.00 |Electronic Writ Decl. (if appl.) Issuance

The Sheriff is entitled to his fee whether or not service has been effectuated.
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